Sr Questions Answers Choice

. Marhastas Empire
. Mauryan Empire
Gupta Empire

. Kushan Empire

1 Chandragupta-1 was the founder of the

238 BCE
348 BCE
258 BCE
268 BCE

2 King Ashoka became the emperor of Mauryan impire in.

Two
Three
Four
Five

3 Under the caste system, aryans divided people in to castes ,or groups.

316 BCE
326 BCE
336 BCE
346 BCE

4 The Maurya empire fully occupied north western parts of India by.

537 BCE
538 BCE
539 BCE
540 BCE

5 Cyrus captured Babylon is.

Greece
Persia
Indian
Rome

6 Aristotle, Socrates and Plato, ec, were key people of.

500 years

1000 years
1500 years
2000 years

7 Rome ruled muc of Europe for nearly.

60 BCE
70 BCE
80 BCE
90 BCE

8 People in ltaly rebelled against Rome's strict in.

. 1st Century
2nd Century
. 3rd Century
D. 4th Century

9 Slaves were used in Rome until about the.
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A. Comedy

B. Tragedu
C. Poetry

D. All of these

10 Roman writers wrote history and.



