

History 6th Class English Medium Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Chandragupta-1 was the founder of the	A. Marhastas Empire B. Mauryan Empire C. Gupta Empire D. Kushan Empire
2	King Ashoka became the emperor of Mauryan impire in.	A. 238 BCE B. 348 BCE C. 258 BCE D. 268 BCE
3	Under the caste system, aryans divided people in to castes ,or groups.	A. Two B. Three C. Four D. Five
4	The Maurya empire fully occupied north western parts of India by.	A. 316 BCE B. 326 BCE C. 336 BCE D. 346 BCE
5	Cyrus captured Babylon is.	A. 537 BCE B. 538 BCE C. 539 BCE D. 540 BCE
6	Aristotle, Socrates and Plato, ec, were key people of.	A. Greece B. Persia C. Indian D. Rome
7	Rome ruled muc of Europe for nearly.	A. 500 years B. 1000 years C. 1500 years D. 2000 years
8	People in Italy rebelled against Rome's strict in.	A. 60 BCE B. 70 BCE C. 80 BCE D. 90 BCE
9	Slaves were used in Rome until about the.	A. 1st Century B. 2nd Century C. 3rd Century D. 4th Century
10	Roman writers wrote history and.	A. Comedy B. Tragedu C. Poetry D. All of these